

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1799 OF 2024

Dattaram Sitaram Palande ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Asmita Rajbhar, Advocate i/b. Upshot Legal, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 4.
Ms. Shilpa Redkar i/b. Ms. Priyanka Sonawane, Advocates, for the
Respondent No.5-BMC.
Mr. Yuwraj D. Patil, Advocate, for the Respondent No.6.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 10th JUNE 2024

P. C.:

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Respondent No.6,
stand over to 24th June 2024.
2. To be listed fairly high on board.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2024.06.10
13:59:13
+0530