

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1799 OF 2024

Dattaram Sitaram Palande

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Shakeeb Shaikh a/w Mr. Mangesh J. Nalawade i/b Upshot Legal, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Manisha Gawade, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mr. Vishwanath Patil a/w S. H. Katkar, Yati Virkar & Neha Mane, for the Respondent Respondent-SRA.

Mr. Yuvraj D. Patil, for Respondent No.6.

Ms. Shweta Patankar i/b Mr. Sunil Sonavane, for Respondent No.5-MCGM.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 24 JUNE 2024

P. C.:

- 1.** Learned Counsel for Respondent No.6 tenders Affidavit-in-Reply.
- 2.** Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to take instructions.
He states that rejoinder will be filed if necessary.
- 3.** Stand over to **8th July 2024**. To be listed fairly 'high on board'.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]