

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1799 OF 2024

Dattaram Sitaram PalandePETITIONER

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra Through Govt, PleaderRESPONDENT
And 8 Ors**

**Mr.Shakeeb Shaikh a/w Mangesh J. Nalawad i/b Upstop Legal
for Petitioner**

Ms.Nazia Shaikh,AGP for R.No.1

Ms.Oorja Dhond i/b S.K.Sonawane for respondent/BMC

Ms.Nidhi Chauhan i/b Vishwanath Patil for No.2

Mr.Yuwraj Patil for R.No.6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 8th July, 2024

P.C. :

**At the request of ld.Counsel for Respondent No to 6 S.O. to
22/07/2024**

(ASSOCIATE)