

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1799 OF 2024

Dattaram Sitaram PalandePETITIONER

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra Through Govt, PleaderRESPONDENT
And 8 Ors**

Adv. Shakeeb Shaikh a/w Mangesh J. Nalawade i/by Upshot
Legal for Petitioner

Adv. Manish Upadhye AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 4.

Adv. Vishwanath Patil a/w Nidhi Chauhan, Akshay Naidu for
Respondent No. 2 - SRA.

Adv. Anuja Tirmali i/by Komal Punjabi for Respondent No. 5 -
BMC.

Adv. Neha Zanje i/by yuwraj Patil for Respondent No. 6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 10th December, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. 17/12/2024 , at the request of Ld. Advocate for Respondent
No.6. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier
will continue to operating till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)