

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1799 OF 2024

Dattaram Sitaram PalandePETITIONER

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra Through Govt, PleaderRESPONDENT
And 8 Ors**

Mr Shakeeb Shaikh a/w Ms Asmita Rajbhar i/b Upshot Legal
for Petitioner.

Mr Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent nos. 1 and 4.

Mr Vishwanath Patil for Respondents No. 2.

Ms Anuja Tirmali i/b Ms Komal Punjabi for Respondents No. 5.

Mr Yuvraj D Patil for Respondents No. 6.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 22nd January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/02/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)