

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1799 OF 2024

Dattaram Sitaram PalandePETITIONER

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra Through Govt, PleaderRESPONDENT
And 8 Ors**

**Adv. Asmita Rajbhor (through VC) i/by Upshot Legal for
Petitioner**

**Adv. Akshay Naidu i//by Adv. Vishwanath Patil for Respondent
no. 2- SRA**

Mr. Shamrao Gore, AGP for Respondent no. 1,3,4

**Adv. Rohit Gaikwad i/by Adv. Komal Punjabi for Respondent
no. 5- BMC**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 7th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)